ARTICLE XIII 

States the effective date of the code. 

NATURE OF THE INDUSTRY 

The Leather and Woolen ICnit Glove Industry is essentially a 
small-scale industry in which wages represent nearly fifty percent 
( 50%) of the total of manufacture. In 1931 its two hundred 
twenty-seven (227) establishments employed an average of seven 
thousand eight hundred eighty-four (7,884) factory wage earners, 
or less than an average of thirty-five (35) per plant. This is exclu­
sive of home workers who constitute a substantial percentage of total 
employees. During the past three (3) decades there has been a 
definitely downward trend in the number of wage earners employed 
by the industry. In 1929 the industry employed an average of nine 
thousand two hundred three (9,203) factory employees as compared 
with fourteen thousand three hundred forty-five (14,345) in 1899. 
It has already been noted that further declines had occurred by 1931, 
and it is estimated that wage earners employed decreased even 
further in 1932. 

Little information is available in respect of the number of home 
workers employed by the industry.